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.,>_.-f‘L i/.:--',.,i BRICK LEVELING COURSE AS
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18"-24" CONICAL ,4 f|a_24751" l N
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N
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8" MIN. CRUSHED
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NOTES:

1. MANHOLE DIAMETER TO BE INCREASED AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE NUMBER OF
PIPES ENTERING OR DISCHARGING FROM MANHOLE.

2. STRUCTURE OPENING VOIDS, AFTER PIPE INSTALLATION, SHALL BE FILLED WITH
NON-SHRINK WATERPROOF GROUT. GROUT TO BE COMPLETELY AROUND THE PIPE.
GROUT SHALL BE SMOOTH AND PARALLEL TO INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WALLS.

NOTES:

1. CONCRETE = 4000 PSI MINIMUM, CEMENT PER ASTM C-478

2. MANHOLE TO CONFORM TO LATEST ASTM C-478 SPECIFICATIONS FOR "PRECAST
REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE SECTIONS"

3. STEEL REINFORCEMENT TO MEET OR EXCEED H20 LOADING.

4. MANHOLE STEPS - POLYPROPYLENE COATED GRADE 60 REINFORCING BAR, PER ASTM

C-478 & OSHA (STD 1-1.9)
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NOT TO SCALE

S o i
T I 7))
OLG FINAL o|—=joo;
CE 2 BACKFILL Eé&%%t
42 Ugez920
owSs oxBs<48m
OZ2n Ca=0he
: . x -
Zd3 % 158058
=a= R S23980
o — B *03 o
@ © 22 n I
DL Y
;9
1) INITIAL BACKFILL
[£74
SPRINGLINE a
; ADS N-12 HDPE PIPE
(SEE TABLE FOR DIA)
4" FOR 12"-24" PIPE S \HAUNCH
BEDDING
MIN. TRENCH WIDTH \
(SEE TABLE) FOUNDATION
HDPE PIPE| MIN. TRENCH |MAXIMUM BURIAL| MINIMUM COVER
DIAM. WIDTH DEPTH H-25 LOADING
12" 30 INCHES 24 FEET 12" INCHES
15" 34 INCHES 25 FEET 12" INCHES
18" 39 INCHES 22 FEET 12" INCHES
24" 48 INCHES 19 FEET 12" INCHES
NOTES:

1. ALL PIPE SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D2321, "STANDARD PRACTICE FOR
UNDERGROUND INSTALLATION OF THERMOPLASTIC PIPE FOR SEWERS AND OTHER GRAVITY FLOW
APPLICATIONS", LATEST ADDITION

2. MEASURES SHOULD BE TAKEN TO PREVENT MIGRATION OF NATIVE FINES INTO BACKFILL MATERIAL,
WHEN REQUIRED.

3. FOUNDATION: WHERE THE TRENCH BOTTOM IS UNSTABLE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE TO A
DEPTH REQUIRED BY THE ENGINEER AND REPLACE WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED BY THE
ENGINEER. AS AN ALTERNATIVE AND AT THE DISCRETION OF THE DESIGN ENGINEER, THE TRENCH BOTTOM
MAY BE STABILIZED USING A GEOTEXTILE MATERIAL.

4. BEDDING: SUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL BE CLASS |, Il OR Ill. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
DOCUMENTATION FOR MATERIAL SPECIFICATION TO ENGINEER. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY THE
ENGINEER, MINIMUM BEDDING THICKNESS SHALL BE 4" (100mm) FOR 4"-24" (100mm-600mm); 6" (150mm) FOR
30"-60" (750mm-1500mm).

5. INITIAL BACKFILL: SUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL BE CLASS I, Il OR Il IN THE PIPE ZONE EXTENDING NOT
LESS THAN 6" ABOVE CROWN OF PIPE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION FOR
MATERIAL SPECIFICATION TO ENGINEER. MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN ASTM D2321,
LATEST EDITION.

6. MINIMUM COVER: MINIMUM COVER, H, IN NON-TRAFFIC APPLICATIONS (GRASS OR LANDSCAPE AREAS) IS
12" FROM THE TOP OF PIPE TO GROUND SURFACE. ADDITIONAL COVER MAY BE REQUIRED TO PREVENT
FLOATATION. FOR TRAFFIC APPLICATIONS, MINIMUM COVER, H, IS 12" UP TO 48" DIAMETER PIPE AND 24"
OF COVER FOR 60" DIAMETER PIPE, MEASURED FROM TOP OF PIPE TO BOTTOM OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT
OR TO TOP OF RIGID PAVEMENT. FOR TRAFFIC APPLICATIONS WITH LESS THAN FOUR FEET OF COVER,
EMBEDMENT OF THE PIPE SHALL BE USING ONLY A CLASS | OR CLASS Il BACKFILL.
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3 1/2" MIN. BIT. CONC. PAVEMENT
(MASS. HIGHWAY SPEC. TYPE I-1
PLACED IN TWO LAYERS

1 1/2" MIN. TOP, 2" MIN. BINDER)

.............................................................. e
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PAVEMENT PATCH TO BE
SAME THICKNESS AS
EXISTING PAVEMENT

SAW CUT LIMIT OF TRENCH

COAT EDGE OF PAVEMENT

(SAW CUT) WITH RS-1
BITUMINOUS MATERIAL
PRIOR TO PLACING
PAVEMENT PATCH

COMPACTED SUB BASE

PAVEMENT SECTION

NOT TO SCALE

PAVEMENT AREA NON PAVEMENT AREA

RESTORE TO EXISTING
CONDITIONS

/%,

SEE TRENCH DETAIL

PAVEMENT PATCH

NOT TO SCALE

NOTE:

IN AREAS THAT SIDEWALK ABUTS ROAD
OR PARKING LOT CURBING SIDEWALK
CROSS SLOPE TO BE DIRECTED TO
CURB LINE. 1.5% MAXIMUM UNLESS
SHOWN OTHERWISE.

SEE SITE PLAN
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NOTE:
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UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.
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NOTE:
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AND AT CURB MID SECTION FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 3 FEET.
CONCRETE BACKING TO BE PLACED FROM BASE TO WITHIN 9
INCHES OF GRADE AND SPAN 1 FOOT AT JOINTS AND 1.5 FEET AT

MID SECTION.

PRECAST CONCRETE CURB

NOT TO SCALE
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NOT TO SCALE

3.5 MIN.

3.0' MIN.

LIGHT POLE

LIGHT POLE BASE
/ " REVEAL
L ABOVE GRADE

MINIMUM SETBACK
REQUIRED FOR LIGHTS
WITH 6" ABOVE GRADE BASE

l\\

CURB

N
i
1
|
l
1
!
/

NOTE: SEE STRUCTURAL
PLANS FOR LIGHT POLE
BASE DETAILS

s SRR
[N

TYPICAL LIGHT POLE BASE HEIGHT
ABOVE FINISH GRADE IS 6" UNLESS

OTHERWISE SHOWN

ON PLAN

LIGHT POLE SETBACK

NOT TO SCALE

. A
a
e 3 7 -
. . <_ K . _'4_'.&; -
N e __-_‘1-4"‘-‘4 a as |,
A a4 qn-_ TRANSYHTION- .. SRR a4 .-
: a4 “"CURB . & - '-‘--'-.4--..- AR - -
Lo AL S NI I
J 4 s S / © TRANSITION.
LS A/ Naks - 7.

Y a z.I-_- O
."q 4‘_' : 'ASIDEWALKA

at Sa e
e

.q . ﬂ_ R
<
<

a - 4.

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

ADA COMPLIANT DETECTABLE

WARNING STRIP

(REQUIRED AT ALL RAMPS)

/— WHEEL CHAIR RAMP

- <4

. SIDEWALK."

- <
A-A- “a

\— CURB LINE AT
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SECTION A-A

WHEEL CHAIR RAMP

FOR SIDEWALKS UP TO 8" WIDE
NOT TO SCALE

1-0" |

1-6"

6'-0"

HANDICAPPED PARKING
SPECIAL PLATE
REQUIRED

&

UNAUTHORIZED
VEHICLES MAY

BE REMOVED AT
OWNERS EXPENSE

2-0"

‘.4

HANDICAP PARKING SIGN

12

NOT TO SCALE

SOLANA POST TOP LIGHT

NOT TO SCALE

P-5 CHANNEL POST (AS
/ SPECIFIED IN THE MASS.
STANDARD FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)

SIGN PANEL SHALL BE FABRICATED
FROM ALUMINUM SHEETING ASTM
3209, ALLOY 6061-T6, 0.080" THICK.
SIGN SHALL HAVE TYPE D
PERMANENTLY APPLIED LEGEND
WITH "E' SILK SCREEN PROCESSED
LEGEND SUPERIMPOSED THEREON
SIGN TO HAVE WHITE LETTERING
AGAINST A BLUE BACKGROUND.

18" DIA. MIN. 2 CUBIC FEET

I

: / POST TO BE SET IN CONCRETE,
1

I

I

25'

2.35"
BASE DIAMETER OF 0.9"
TOP DIAMETER OF
so-650oF THEBASE | O O O G =
DIAMETEIIQ OO0 0 6 X
E_ % %
| 0‘1 O O O O

ELEVATION (ENLARGED) PLAN

DETECTABLE WARNING - TRUNCATED DOMES

NOT TO SCALE

1. THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE ROUTE (SIDEWALK) AND CURB RAMP CROSS SLOPES SHALL BE 2.0% MAX.

2. THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE SLOPE OF ACCESSIBLE ROUTE CURB RAMPS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:12

3. A MINIMUM OF 3 FEET CLEAR SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ANY PERMANENT OBSTACLE IN ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE (I.E., HYDRANTS, UTILITY POLES, TREE WELLS, SIGNS, ETC..

4. BASE OF RAMP SHALL BE GRADED TO PREVENT PONDING.

5. SEE TYPICAL SIDEWALK SECTION FOR RAMP CONSTRUCTION.

6. ALL SLOPING SURFACES AT WHEEL CHAIR RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE DETECTABLE
WARNING-TRUNCATED DOMES AND COLOR CONCRETE

7. DETECTABLE WARNINGS SHALL CONSIST OF RAISED TRUNCATED DOMES WITH A DIAMETER OF NOMINAL
0.9 IN (23 MM), A HEIGHT OF NOMINAL 0.2 IN (5 MM) AND A CENTER-TO-CENTER SPACING OF NOMINAL 2.35
IN (60 MM) AND SHALL CONTRAST VISUALLY WITH ADJOINING SURFACES, EITHER LIGHT-ON-DARK, OR
DARK-ON-LIGHT. THE MATERIAL USED TO PROVIDE CONTRAST SHOULD CONTRAST BY AT LEAST 70%.
CONTRAST IN PERCENT IS DETERMINED BY: CONTRAST = [(B1 - B2)/B1] X 100WHERE B1 = LIGHT
REFLECTANCE VALUE (LRV) OF THE LIGHTER AREA AND B2 = LIGHT REFLECTANCE VALUE (LRV) OF THE
DARKER AREA. B1 SHALL NEVER EQUAL 100 AND B2 SHALL ALWAYS BE GREATER THAN 0.

8. ALL PROPOSED WHEELCHAIR RAMPS SHALL HAVE A PEDESTRIAN WARNING SURFACE MEETING THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE ADA GUIDELINES. (SEE SPECIFICATIONS). ALL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED WITH COLOR TINTED CONCRETE MEETING THE ADA GUIDELINES FOR CONTRASTING
COLOR. FINAL COLOR TO BE DETERMINED BY THE ARCHITECT. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE 4000 PSI PER
ASTM C-260 AND THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS.

9. AT NO TIME IS ANY PART OF THE WHEELCHAIR RAMP TO BE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE CROSSWALK AND
ITISTO BE CENTERED WHENEVER POSSIBLE.

10. THE ENTRANCE OF THE WHEELCHAIR RAMP SHALL BE WITHIN 1/2" WITH THE ROADWAY.

ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP / ROUTE NOTES

27"

26"

HANDICAP PARKING PAVEMENT MARKING

SIDEWALK \

4

WHEEL CHAIR [+~ «:" <

RAMP —— . .«

3-0"0.C. [1-6"
TYP.

NOT TO SCALE

E

SOLANA ARM MOUNT LIGHT (DOUBLE)

NOT TO SCALE

\ 12" WIDE PAINTED

SOLID WHITE STRIPE
(TYPICAL)

8'-0"

PAINTED CROSSWALK

NOT TO SCALE

25'

|

SOLANA ARM MOUNT LIGHT

NOT TO SCALE
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12" DIAMETER
COMPOST FILTER SOCK

2" X 2" X 36"
WOODEN STAKES
PLACED 10' O.C.

&

PROTECTED AREA

\d

COMPOST
FLO DISTURBED WORK AREA TO BE FILTER SOCK
—2W_ SIDE AREA PROTECTED AND FLOW
= UNDISTURBED
SIS S Sy WORK AREA
N T
=i e e G i
Sl
SECTION Y__1 ) ~~— ALTERNATE STAKE
E— LOCATION

z ALTERNATE PLAN VIEW

s STAKING —_

3 STAKE ~ / OPTION

OVERLAPPING — \ 7
SECTIONS FORM N, r— CLOSED END
CONNECTIONS [ q/
T8 MIN
CONNECTION/ATTACHMENT DETAIL
N.T.S.
DUMP STRAP

ALLOWS WATER FLOW
WHILE TRAPPING SILT,

SAND, AND

PIPE POCKET TO ACCEPT UP TO 2" DIAMETER
SCHEDULE 80 PIPE. PIPE IS INSTALLED TO
FACILITATE THE HOISTING OF THE FILLED BAG
FROM THE CATCH BASIN

....... T INVERSION STRAPS. ONCE REMOVED FROM THE

CATCH BASIN, THE BAG IS HOISTED FROM THE
INVERSION STRAPS TO EMPTY THE CONTENTS
TURNING THE BAG INSIDE OUT.

CONSTRUCTED OF HIGH STRENGTH WOVEN
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC. ALL SEAMS DOUBLE
STITCHED WITH HEAVY DUTY MARINE
QUALITY THREADS.

SEDIMENTS.

FOR USE WHERE
CONTRIBUTING AREAS ARE PAVED

GEOTEXTILE CATCH BASIN INLET PROTECTION

N.T.S.

MECHANICAL

UNPAVED

PAVED

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

PAVING AND SUBBASE
/ MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED

FOR FINAL GRADING \

A~ A

\\// N 5, \>7\§g

.

2

COMMON FILL MATERIAL TO BE
COMPACTED AS SPECIFIED, NO
STONES LARGER THAN 6"
PERMITTED IN THIS AREA

‘ ‘Z»\‘//

N

5'-0" MIN. COVER

SELECT BACKFILL, NO STONES LARGER
THAN 2" IN ANY DIMENSION WILL BE
PERMITTED FROM THE TRENCH
BOTTOM TO 12" ABOVE TOP OF PIPE.

(4

~— ]
1'-0"

R R R R R PR LR & Y KI5

BACKFILL TO BE INSTALLED IN

TYPICAL FOR EARTH OR LEDGE.

6" MINIMUM IN LEDGE

I \»y\ \'/\‘\\/‘\\9\»\" \)« >/
N

SCREENED GRAVEL

LAYERS OF 6" FIRMLY TAMPED BY
HAND TO 12" ABOVE PIPE FROM THE
BOTTOM OF TRENCH. TYPICAL FOR
EARTH OR LEDGE

7
2V
Y

BED BOTTOM QUADRANT ON UNDISTURBED
EARTH. EXCAVATE BY HAND FOR BELL HOLES
AND INSTALL PIPE SO THAT IT IS FIRMLY
SUPPORTED FOR ITS LENGTH.

EXCAVATION IN LEDGE EXCAVATION IN EARTH

CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON (CLDI) PIPE TRENCH

NOT TO SCALE

JOINT END PLUG
\W

IO CONCRETE BACKING
AGAINST UNDISTURBED
MATERIAL
\— 1'-6" MIN. OR AS REQUIRED
TYPICAL PLU

[CONCRETE BACKING
AGAINST UNDISTURBED
MATERIAL

TYPICAL BEND

TABLE OF BEARING AREAS IN SQUARE FEET AGAINST
UNDISTURBED MATERIAL FOR WATER MAIN FITTINGS
SIZE OF 45° TEES & 22 1/2°
MAIN (IN.) BEND PLUGS BEND
8" & LESS 4 5 2
10" 6 8 3
12" 9 12 5
16" 12 16 7

CONCRETE BACKING
AGAINST UNDISTURBED
MATERIAL

CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS TYPICAL TEE

NOT TO SCALE

UNPAVED PAVED

SEE SPECIFICATIONS
FOR FINISH GRADE

>\//\' 4 \//\//\

EXISTING GRADE ”{
Y/
N
COMMON FILL MATERIAL TO K
BE COMPACTED AS SPECIFIED R
N
X

COMPACTED BEDDING MATERIAL

ROANA \//‘V\\/&

e

o \ PAVEMENT AND SUBBASE
%\&:@ MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED

Z
X
2\4 COMMON FILL MATERIAL TO BE
/‘X— COMPACTED AS SPECIFIED, NO
STONES LARGER THAN 6"
PERMITTED IN THIS AREA

R

TABLE NO. 1 &«
PIPE SIZE (IN) | “A' (FT)) &

8-12 0.7 §/

15-18 0.8 %

24-30 1.0 4

36-48 15 %

48-72 2.0 @ 12" MINIMUM (SEE NOTE 2)
,\\% = A /_
N A
X

SEWER OR DRAIN PIPE N > COMPACTED CRUSHED STONE
) S A.S.T.M. DESIGNATION D448 (MASS.
6" MINIMUM IN ROCK ‘ STANDARD M2.01.4) PLACED AGAINST
K ¥ UNDISTURBED SIDES AND BOTTOM
X S N OF TRENCH. (SEE NOTE 2)
RERQIGIAS
/ VRN "A' MINIMUM, SEE TABLE 1,
UNDISTURBED EARTH COMPACTED BEDDING MATERIAL
EXCAVATION IN LEDGE EXCAVATION IN EARTH
NOTES:

1. SHEETING, WHEN REQUIRED, TO BE CUT OFF AT LEAST 5 FEET BELOW STREET AND A MINIMUM OF 1
FOOT ABOVE TOP OF PIPE. WOOD SHEETING DRIVEN BELOW MID-DIAMETER OF THE PIPE SHALL BE
LEFT IN PLACE. STEEL SHEETING DRIVEN BELOW MID-DIAMETER MAY BE WITHDRAWN IF APPROVED
IN WRITING BY THE ENGINEER. FOR PVC PIPE ALL SHEETING DRIVEN BELOW MID-DIAMETER SHALL BE

LEFT IN PLACE.

2.  WHEN APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER FOR PIPES OTHER THAN PVC SELECTED GRAVEL FILL MATERIAL
MAY BE USED FROM MID-DIAMETER OF PIPE TO 12" ABOVE TOP OF PIPE. NO STONES LARGER THAN 2
INCHES IN ANY DIMENSION WILL BE PERMITTED IN THIS AREA - MASSACHUSETTS STATE MATERIAL

STANDARD M1.03.0 TYPE C.

3. TRENCHES LOCATED ON THE ROAD SHOULDER SHALL BE TREATED THE SAME EXCEPT FOR PAVING.

4. PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE IMPERVIOUS DAM IN GRAVEL BEDDING BETWEEN EACH MANHOLE WHERE
DIRECTED, OR EVERY 300 FEET, WHICHEVER IS LESS.

5. BEDDING MATERIAL FOR PVC PIPE SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM D2321 CLASS | OR

CLASS || EMBEDMENT MATERIALS.

SEWER TRENCH (PVC)

NOT TO SCALE

CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK
AGAINST COMPACTED MATERIAL —\ /— CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE

WATER MAIN \
p N ﬂ\NUT&WASHER
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|~ MJ GATE VALVE
v

TYPICAL VALVE CONNECTION
RESTRAINED JOINT TEE

NOT TO SCALE

FINISH GRADE

W\ 7/ e
P ADJUSTABLE VALVE
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5'-0" MIN.

Do

GATE VALVE

6

CONCRETE SUPPORT

\
UNDISTURBED EARTH

TYPICAL GATE VALVE

NOT TO SCALE
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‘ 30" [ FINISH GRADE
|
|
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COVER

MASONRY RING CONCRETE THRUST
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UNDISTURBED
MATERIAL (DO NOT
BLOCK DRAIN)

TEE CONNECTION N

6" GATE VALVE

PROVIDE 0.5 C.Y. OF
SCREENED GRAVEL OR
GRAVE BACKFILL TO AT
LEAST 6" ABOVE DRAIN
HOLES

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE
THRUST BLOCK AGAINST

COMPACTED MATERIAL 12"X12"X4"

CONCRETE BLOCK

TYPICAL HYDRANT AND VALVE

NOT TO SCALE
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NOTES:

1. WATER MAINS CROSSING SEWERS SHALL BE LAID TO PROVIDE A
MINIMUM VERTICAL DISTANCE OF 18" BETWEEN THE OUTSIDE OF THE
WATER MAIN AND THE OUTSIDE OF THE SEWER.

2. THE WATER MAIN SHALL BE LAID ABOVE THE SEWER.

3. SHOULD LOCAL CONDITIONS PREVENT AN 18" SEPARATION, BOTH THE
WATER MAIN AND THE SEWER SHALL BE ENCASED IN CONCRETE ON
EITHER SIDE OF THE CROSSING (SEE DETAIL).

4. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE 18" MINIMUM
VERTICAL CLEARANCE.

CONCRETE ENCASED SEWER
AND WATER MAIN CROSSING

NOT TO SCALE

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1) THIS SET OF PLANS SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED AS CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS UNTIL ALL
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL HAVE BEEN SATISFIED ON THE DRAWINGS AND EACH DRAWING HAS
BEEN REVISED TO INDICATE "ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION."

2) ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TOWN RULES AND REGULATIONS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3) VERTICAL CONTROL IS BASED ON THE CITY OF QUINCY DATUM.

4) ALL UTILITY PROVIDERS MUST BE NOTIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

5) WHILE WORKING IN THE VICINITY OF AN EXISTING UTILITY, REFER TO THE FOLLOWING: ALL
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN WERE COMPILED ACCORDING TO AVAILABLE RECORD PLANS
FROM THE VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANIES AND PUBLIC AGENCIES AND ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY.
SEE CHAPTER 370, ACTS OF 1963, MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL LAWS. WE ASSUME NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR DAMAGES INCURRED AS A RESULT OF UTILITIES OMITTED OR INACCURATELY
SHOWN. BEFORE PLANNING FUTURE CONNECTIONS, THE APPROPRIATE PUBLIC ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT SHALL BE CONTACTED AND THE PROPOSED UTILITY WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED.
DIG SAFE NUMBER; 1-888-344-7233.

6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE TIMELY NOTICE TO PERTINENT CITY DEPARTMENTS BEFORE
COMMENCING ANY WORK.

7) ALL AREAS DISTURBED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESTORED TO EQUAL OR BETTER
CONDITION.

8) ALL FINISHED SURFACES SHALL BE GRADED SMOOTHLY AND EVENLY.

9) AT THE COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACTOR'S OPERATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING ALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (NEW AND/OR EXISTING) OF DEBRIS.

10) DO NOT SCALE PLANS. DUE TO REPROGRAPHIC STRETCH, PRINTS MAY NOT SCALE
ACCURATELY. NUMERIC DIMENSIONING IS CORRECT. CONTACT DESIGN ENGINEER TO CLARIFY.

11) FILL CONTAINING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE USED.
12) LIMITS OF WORK SHALL BE MARKED IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

13) ALL CONSTRUCTION WHICH INCLUDES HAULING OF EARTH TO OR FROM THE SITE SHALL BE
RESTRICTED BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 7:00 AM AND 6:00 PM ON WEEKDAYS.

14) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING ADEQUATE RECORDS OF
LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ALL WORK INSTALLED.

15) IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN THE ELECTRONIC FILE FROM TETRA TECH
FOR PROPER COORDINATION OF SURVEY LAYOUT.

16) PRESERVATION OF ON SITE VEGETATION SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY OWNERS
REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

DRAINAGE

1) PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM DESIGNATION C478. CONCRETE
REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE 4000 PSI.

2) STANDARD CATCHBASIN SHALL CONSIST OF PRECAST REINFORCED RISER SECTIONS, CONE SECTION, AND
A BASE SECTION CONFORMING TO THE TYPICAL CATCHBASIN DETAIL. ALL CATCHBASINS SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM 4-FOOT SUMP.

3) INSTALL STEPS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C-478, 12" O.C. IN ALL CATCHBASINS AND DRAIN MANHOLES
DEEPER THAN 4 FEET.

4) MANHOLE AND PIPE JOINT/CONNECTION SHALL BE NON-SHRINK GROUT OR APPROVED EQUAL.

5) PIPE MATERIAL SHALL BE SMOOTH WALL HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE AS MANUFACTURED BY
ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC, OR APPROVED EQUAL.

6) INSTALLATION AND MATERIALS FOR ALL PIPES WITHIN 10-FEET OF A BUILDING ARE SUBJECT TO
CONFORMANCE WITH 248 CMR (MASSACHUSETTS STATE PLUMBING CODE.)

WATER

1) DUCTILE IRON PIPE SHALL BE CEMENT LINED, COAL TAR ENAMEL, DOUBLE COATED, PUSH-ON TYPE JOINT, AND
SHALL CONFORM TO A21.51 (AWWA C151) CLASS 52 FOR SIZES 4 INCH THROUGH 12 INCH.

2) DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS SHALL CONFORM TO ANSI/AWWA C153/A21.53-84 (DUCTILE IRON COMPACT FITTINGS)
PRESSURE RATING 350 PSI.

3) GATE VALVES AND TAPPING SLEEVE VALVES SHALL BE RESILIENT SEATED VALVES CONFORMING TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF AWWA STANDARD C509. THE VALVE SHALL OPEN LEFT AND BE PRESSURE RATED FOR 250 PSI
WORKING PRESSURE.

4) VALVE BOXES SHALL BE THE 2 PIECE SLIP TYPE, 5 1/4 INCH 1.D., FLANGE LOCATED AT THE TOP OF THE BOX,
COVER MARKED "WATER" EQUAL TO TYPE CURRENTLY BEING USED BY THE CITY.

5) WATER PRESSURE REQUIREMENTS AND THE ACTUAL WATER PRESSURE TO BE PROVIDED AT THE BUILDING
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY OTHERS.

6) THE CONTRACTOR WILL FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 1/4" CTS DOMESTIC WATER LINES AND WATER METERS AS
SPECIFIED BY THE WATER DISTRICT.

7) WATER LINES MUST BE A MINIMUM OF (18) INCHES ABOVE SEWER LINES. IN ADDITION, ONE FULL LENGTH OF
WATER MAIN MUST BE CENTERED ON ONE FULL LENGTH OF SEWER LINE SO THAT ALL JOINTS WILL BE AS FAR FROM
THE SEWER AS POSSIBLE.

8) WATER SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION,
AND WELFARE, PHS (PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE) MANUAL OF INDIVIDUAL WATER SYSTEMS, PHS PUBLICATION NO. 24,
REVISED 1962, WASHINGTON, GPO (GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE), 1963 AND ANY APPLICABLE CURRENT STATE
AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

9) CHLORINATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AWWA STANDARD C601 DISINFECTING WATER MAINS.

10) ALL PIPELINES SHALL BE GIVEN COMBINED PRESSURE AND LEAKAGE TESTS AT THE DIRECTION OF THE TOWN
WATER DEPARTMENT. HYDROSTATIC AND LEAKAGE TEST SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWWA STANDARD
C600 SECTION 4. HYDROSTATIC TESTS SHALL BE MADE AT 1.5 TIMES THE WORKING PRESSURE, BUT NOT LESS THAN
150 PSI FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN 2 HOURS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE AWWA STANDARD.

11) INSTALLATION OF WATER UTILITIES TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE WATER DISTRICT STANDARDS.

12) WHENEVER POSSIBLE WATER MAINS CROSSING SEWERS SHALL BE LAID TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM VERTICAL
DISTANCE OF 18" BETWEEN THE OUTSIDE OF THE WATER MAIN AND THE OUTSIDE OF THE SEWER.

13) SHOULD LOCAL CONDITIONS PREVENT AN 18" SEPARATION, BOTH THE WATER MAIN AND THE SEWER SHALL BE
ENCASED IN CONCRETE ON EITHER SIDE OF THE CROSSING (SEE DETAIL).

ELECTRIC

1) SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ELECTRIC COMPANY'S
STANDARDS. THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL SAFETY CODE, AND STATE AND LOCAL CODE
REQUIREMENTS.

2) APPROVAL: CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN APPROVAL OF PLAN BY THE WIRE INSPECTOR AND THE
ELECTRIC COMPANY. PLANS SHALL SHOW THE LOCATION OF CONDUITS AND THEIR TYPE, SIZE, AND
NUMBER.

3) PROVIDE ALL EXCAVATION AND BACK FILLING WORK REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ALL
ELECTRIC FACILITIES. THIS SHALL INCLUDE EXCAVATING FOR CONDUITS, MANHOLES, AND/OR
JUNCTION ENCLOSURES, AND PADS.

4) INSTALL ALL GROUNDING MATERIALS (IE. WIRE, GROUND, RODS, CONNECTORS, ETC.) AS
SPECIFIED BY ELECTRIC COMPANY.

PRIVATE UTILITY NOTES

1) THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED AS A SCHEMATIC REPRESENTATION OF THE PROPOSED ELECTRIC,
TELEPHONE, FIRE ALARM, AND NATURAL GAS SYSTEMS. IT IS NOT THE INTENTION OF THIS DRAWING
THAT EVERY DETAIL, DEVICE, ITEM OR PIECE OF EQUIPMENT BE SHOWN. FINAL DESIGN AND APPROVAL
MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES FOR LOCATION OF TRANSFORMERS,
CONDUITS, AND CONNECTIONS TO BUILDINGS.

2) ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE, AND GAS UTILITY SIZES, AND APPURTENANCES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY AND REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE
APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANIES.
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STORMTECH CHAMBER SPECIFICATIONS

1. CHAMBERS SHALL BE STORMTECH SC-740, SC-310, OR APPROVED EQUAL.

2. CHAMBERS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED FROM VIRGIN POLYPROPYLENE OR POLYETHYLENE RESINS.AJ
3. CHAMBER ROWS SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUOUS, UNOBSTRUCTED INTERNAL SPACE WITH NO INTERNAL SUPPORT PANELS THAT
WOULD IMPEDE FLOW OR LIMIT ACCESS FOR INSPECTION.

4. THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THE CHAMBERS, THE STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, AND THE INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS SHALL ENSURE
THAT THE LOAD FACTORS SPECIFIED IN THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 12.12, ARE MET FOR: 1)
LONG-DURATION DEAD LOADS AND 2) SHORT-DURATION LIVE LOADS, BASED ON THE AASHTO DESIGN TRUCK WITH CONSIDERATION
FOR IMPACT AND MULTIPLE VEHICLE PRESENCES.

5. CHAMBERS SHALL MEET ASTM F2922 (POLYETHYLENE) OR ASTM F2418 (POLYPROPYLENE), "STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR
THERMOPLASTIC CORRUGATED WALL STORMWATER COLLECTION CHAMBERS".AJ

6. CHAMBERS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND ALLOWABLE LOADS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM F2787, "STANDARD PRACTICE
FOR STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THERMOPLASTIC CORRUGATED WALL STORMWATER COLLECTION CHAMBERS".

7. ONLY CHAMBERS THAT ARE APPROVED BY THE SITE DESIGN ENGINEER WILL BE ALLOWED. THE CHAMBER MANUFACTURER SHALL
SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING UPON REQUEST TO THE SITE DESIGN ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL BEFORE DELIVERING CHAMBERS TO THE
PROJECT SITE:

a. A STRUCTURAL EVALUATION SEALED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER THAT DEMONSTRATES THAT THE SAFETY
FACTORS ARE GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 1.95 FOR DEAD LOAD AND 1.75 FOR LIVE LOAD, THE MINIMUM REQUIRED BY ASTM
F2787 AND BY AASHTO FOR THERMOPLASTIC PIPE.

b. A STRUCTURAL EVALUATION SEALED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER THAT DEMONSTRATES THAT THE LOAD
FACTORS SPECIFIED IN THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 12.12, ARE MET. THE 50 YEAR CREEP
MODULUS DATA SPECIFIED IN ASTM F2418 OR ASTM F2922 MUST BE USED AS PART OF THE AASHTO STRUCTURAL EVALUATION
TO VERIFY LONG-TERM PERFORMANCE.

c. STRUCTURAL CROSS SECTION DETAIL ON WHICH THE STRUCTURAL EVALUATION IS BASED.

8. CHAMBERS AND END CAPS SHALL BE PRODUCED AT AN ISO 9001 CERTIFIED MANUFACTURING FACILITY.

LAYOUT

(114) STORMTECH SC-310 CHAMBERS

(12) STORMTECH SC-310 END CAPS

INSTALLED WITH 6 " COVER STONE, 6 " BASE STONE, 40% STONE VOID
INSTALLED SYSTEM VOLUME: 3839 CF

AREA OF SYSTEM: 3032 FT2

PERIMETER OF SYSTEM: 370 FT

PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GRADE (TOP OF PAVEMENT/UNPAVED): 87.00
MINIMUM ALLOWABLE GRADE (UNPAVED WITH TRAFFIC): 80.80
MINIMUM ALLOWABLE GRADE (UNPAVED NO TRAFFIC): 80.50
MINIMUM ALLOWABLE GRADE (BASE OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT): 80.50
MINIMUM ALLOWABLE GRADE (TOP OF RIGID CONCRETE PAVEMENT): 80.50
TOP OF STONE: 79.50
TOP OF CHAMBER: 79.00
8" TOP CONNECTION INVERT: 77.96
12" BOTTOM CONNECTION INVERT: 77.75
BOTTOM OF CHAMBER: 77.67
BOTTOM OF STONE: 77.17

166.88'

164.88'

IMPORTANT - NOTES FOR THE BIDDING AND INSTALLATION OF THE SC-310/SC-740 SYSTEM

1. STORMTECH SC-310 & SC-740 CHAMBERS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THE MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE HAS COMPLETED A
PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE INSTALLERS.A)
2. STORMTECH SC-310 & SC-740 CHAMBERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "STORMTECH SC-310/SC-740/SC-780 CONSTRUCTION
GUIDE"N)
3. CHAMBERS ARE NOT TO BE BACKFILLED WITH A DOZER OR AN EXCAVATOR SITUATED OVER THE CHAMBERS.AJ
STORMTECH RECOMMENDS 3 BACKFILL METHODS:
¢ STONESHOOTER LOCATED OFF THE CHAMBER BED.
¢ BACKFILL AS ROWS ARE BUILT USING AN EXCAVATOR ON THE FOUNDATION STONE OR SUBGRADE.
¢ BACKFILL FROM OUTSIDE THE EXCAVATION USING A LONG BOOM HOE OR EXCAVATOR.AJ
THE FOUNDATION STONE SHALL BE LEVELED AND COMPACTED PRIOR TO PLACING CHAMBERS.NJ
JOINTS BETWEEN CHAMBERS SHALL BE PROPERLY SEATED PRIOR TO PLACING STONE.NJ
MAINTAIN MINIMUM - 6" (150 mm) SPACING BETWEEN THE CHAMBER ROWS."J
EMBEDMENT STONE SURROUNDING CHAMBERS MUST BE A CLEAN, CRUSHED, ANGULAR STONE 3/4-2" (20-50 mm).~\J
THE CONTRACTOR MUST REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH CHAMBER FOUNDATION MATERIALS BEARING CAPACITIES TO THE SITE DESIGN
ENGINEER.N)
9. ADS RECOMMENDS THE USE OF "FLEXSTORM CATCH IT" INSERTS DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR ALL INLETS TO PROTECT THE SUBSURFACE
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FROM CONSTRUCTION SITE RUNOFF.

NOTES FOR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT~

©NOo O A

1. STORMTECH SC-310 & SC-740 CHAMBERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "STORMTECH SC-310/SC-740/DC-780 CONSTRUCTION
GUIDE"N)
2. THE USE OF CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT OVER SC-310 & SC-740 CHAMBERS IS LIMITED:
¢ NO EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED ON BARE CHAMBERS.
¢ NO RUBBER TIRED LOADERS, DUMP TRUCKS, OR EXCAVATORS ARE ALLOWED UNTIL PROPER FILL DEPTHS ARE REACHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE "STORMTECH SC-310/SC-740/DC-780 CONSTRUCTION GUIDE".
e WEIGHT LIMITS FOR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT CAN BE FOUND IN THE "STORMTECH SC-310/SC-740/DC-780 CONSTRUCTION GUIDE"."NJ
3. FULL 36" (900 mm) OF STABILIZED COVER MATERIALS OVER THE CHAMBERS IS REQUIRED FOR DUMP TRUCK TRAVEL OR DUMPING.

USE OF A DOZER TO PUSH EMBEDMENT STONE BETWEEN THE ROWS OF CHAMBERS MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CHAMBERS AND IS NOT AN
ACCEPTABLE BACKFILL METHOD. ANY CHAMBERS DAMAGED BY THE "DUMP AND PUSH" METHOD ARE NOT COVERED UNDER THE STORMTECH
STANDARD WARRANTY.

CONTACT STORMTECH AT 1-888-892-2694 WITH ANY QUESTIONS ON INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OR WEIGHT LIMITS FOR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT.

~— 16.17"
1817

12" PREFABRICATED END CAP PART# SC310EPE12B
TYP OF ALL SC-310 12" CONNECTIONS AND ISOLATOR ROWS

PROPOSED 24" NYLOPLAST STRUCTURE (DMH 14)
(DESIGN BY ENGINEER)

PROPOSED 24" NYLOPLAST STRUCTURE (DMH 15)

PLACE MINIMUM 12.5' OF ADS GEOSYNTHETICS 315WTK WOVEN
1} GEOTEXTILE OVER BEDDING STONE AND UNDERNEATH CHAMBER
FEET FOR SCOUR PROTECTION AT ALL CHAMBER INLET ROWS

(DESIGN BY ENGINEER)

INTEGRATED DUCTILE IRON
FRAME & GRATE/SOLID TO
MATCH BASIN O.D.

ACCEPTABLE FILL MATERIALS: STORMTECH SC-310 CHAMBER SYSTEMS

MATERIAL LOCATION

DESCRIPTION

AASHTO MATERIAL
CLASSIFICATIONS

COMPACTION / DENSITY
REQUIREMENT

FINAL FILL: FILL MATERIAL FOR LAYER 'D' STARTS
FROM THE TOP OF THE 'C' LAYER TO THE BOTTOM
D OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT OR UNPAVED FINISHED
GRADE ABOVE. NOTE THAT PAVEMENT SUBBASE
MAY BE PART OF THE 'D' LAYER

ANY SOIL/ROCK MATERIALS, NATIVE SOILS, OR PER
ENGINEER'S PLANS. CHECK PLANS FOR PAVEMENT N/A

SUBGRADE REQUIREMENTS.

PREPARE PER SITE DESIGN ENGINEER'S PLANS.
PAVED INSTALLATIONS MAY HAVE STRINGENT
MATERIAL AND PREPARATION REQUIREMENTS.

INITIAL FILL: FILL MATERIAL FOR LAYER 'C'
STARTS FROM THE TOP OF THE EMBEDMENT
C  |STONE ('B' LAYER) TO 18" (450 mm) ABOVE THE
TOP OF THE CHAMBER. NOTE THAT PAVEMENT
SUBBASE MAY BE A PART OF THE 'C' LAYER.

GRANULAR WELL-GRADED SOIL/AGGREGATE MIXTURES, <35%

FINES OR PROCESSED AGGREGATE.

MOST PAVEMENT SUBBASE MATERIALS CAN BE USED IN LIEU

OF THIS LAYER.

AASHTO M145!
A-1, A-2-4,A-3

OR
AASHTO M43t

3,357, 4, 467, 5, 56, 57, 6, 67, 68, 7, 78, 8, 89,
9,10

BEGIN COMPACTIONS AFTER 12" (300 mm) OF
MATERIAL OVER THE CHAMBERS IS REACHED.
COMPACT ADDITIONAL LAYERS IN 6" (150 mm) MAX
LIFTS TO A MIN. 95% PROCTOR DENSITY FOR
WELL GRADED MATERIAL AND 95% RELATIVE
DENSITY FOR PROCESSED AGGREGATE
MATERIALS. ROLLER GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT
NOT TO EXCEED 12,000 Ibs (53 kN). DYNAMIC
FORCE NOT TO EXCEED 20,000 Ibs (89 kN).

EMBEDMENT STONE: FILL SURROUNDING THE
B CHAMBERS FROM THE FOUNDATION STONE (‘A'
LAYER) TO THE 'C' LAYER ABOVE.

CLEAN, CRUSHED, ANGULAR STONE, NOMINAL SIZE
DISTRIBUTION BETWEEN 3/4-2 INCH (20-50 mm)

AASHTO M43t
3, 357, 4, 467, 5, 56, 57

NO COMPACTION REQUIRED.

FOUNDATION STONE: FILL BELOW CHAMBERS
A FROM THE SUBGRADE UP TO THE FOOT (BOTTOM)
OF THE CHAMBER.

CLEAN, CRUSHED, ANGULAR STONE, NOMINAL SIZE
DISTRIBUTION BETWEEN 3/4-2 INCH (20-50 mm)

AASHTO M43t
3, 357, 4, 467, 5, 56, 57

PLATE COMPACT OR ROLL TO ACHIEVE A FLAT
SURFACE. 23

PLEASE NOTE:

1. THE LISTED AASHTO DESIGNATIONS ARE FOR GRADATIONS ONLY. THE STONE MUST ALSO BE CLEAN, CRUSHED, ANGULAR. FOR EXAMPLE, A SPECIFICATION FOR #4 STONE WOULD STATE: "CLEAN, CRUSHED,

ANGULAR NO. 4 (AASHTO M43) STONE".

2. STORMTECH COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS ARE MET FOR 'A' LOCATION MATERIALS WHEN PLACED AND COMPACTED IN 6" (150 mm) (MAX) LIFTS USING TWO FULL COVERAGES WITH A VIBRATORY COMPACTOR.
3.  WHERE INFILTRATION SURFACES MAY BE COMPROMISED BY COMPACTION, FOR STANDARD DESIGN LOAD CONDITIONS, A FLAT SURFACE MAY BE ACHIEVED BY RAKING OR DRAGGING WITHOUT COMPACTION
EQUIPMENT. FOR SPECIAL LOAD DESIGNS, CONTACT STORMTECH FOR COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS.

ADS GEOSYNTHETICS 601T NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE ALL AROUND
CLEAN CRUSHED, ANGULAR STONE IN A & B LAYERS

PERIMETER STONE
(SEE NOTE 6)

EXCAVATION WALL
(CAN BE SLOPED OR VERTICAL)

12" (300 mm) MIN

SC-310
END CAP

/ 3-1/2"

PAVEMENT THICKNESS

| { EL. 80.80 MIN.

[
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NOTES:

SAND
SUBGRADE SOILS
(SEE NOTE 5)

Jﬁ‘ ;‘] / ‘Eﬁﬁszwf i —mﬂm@%‘,ﬂ%\m“z‘m“z‘u “*“*"”
& ~—— 34" (865 mm) —

(150 mm) MIN

- 12" (300 mm) TYP

1. SC-310 CHAMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM F2418 "STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR POLYPROPYLENE (PP) CORRUGATED WALL STORMWATER COLLECTION CHAMBERS", OR ASTM
F2922 ~J"STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR POLYETHYLENE (PE) CORRUGATED WALL STORMWATER COLLECTION CHAMBERS""J
2. SC-310 CHAMBERS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM F2787 "STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THERMOPLASTIC CORRUGATED WALL STORMWATER COLLECTION

CHAMBERS")

3. "ACCEPTABLE FILL MATERIALS" TABLE ABOVE PROVIDES MATERIAL LOCATIONS, DESCRIPTIONS, GRADATIONS, AND COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS FOR FOUNDATION, EMBEDMENT, AND FILL MATERIALS.A)

P

THE "SITE DESIGN ENGINEER" REFERS TO THE ENGINEER RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND LAYOUT OF THE STORMTECH CHAMBERS FOR THIS PROJECT.NJ

5. THE SITE DESIGN ENGINEER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSESSING THE BEARING RESISTANCE (ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY) OF THE SUBGRADE SOILS AND THE DEPTH OF FOUNDATION STONE WITH
CONSIDERATION FOR THE RANGE OF EXPECTED SOIL MOISTURE CONDITIONS.AJ
6. PERIMETER STONE MUST BE EXTENDED HORIZONTALLY TO THE EXCAVATION WALL FOR BOTH VERTICAL AND SLOPED EXCAVATION WALLS.

7. ONCE LAYER 'C' IS PLACED, ANY SOIL/MATERIAL CAN BE PLACED IN LAYER 'D' UP TO THE FINISHED GRADE. MOST PAVEMENT SUBBASE SOILS CAN BE USED TO REPLACE THE MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS OF

LAYER 'C' OR 'D' AT THE SITE DESIGN ENGINEER'S DISCRETION.

INVERT ACCORDING TO
PLANS/TAKE OFF

12" (610 mm) MIN
(FOR AASHTO H-20)

<__ 18" (457 mm)
MIN WIDTH

AASHTO H-20 CONCRETE SLAB
8" (203 mm) MIN THICKNESS

TRAFFIC LOADS: CONCRETE DIMENSIONS
ARE FOR GUIDELINE PUPOSES ONLY.
ACTUAL CONCRETE SLAB MUST BE
DESIGNED GIVING CONSIDERATION FOR
LOCAL SOIL CONDITIONS, TRAFFIC
LOADING & OTHER APPLICABLE DESIGN
FACTORS

ADAPTER ANGLES VARIABLE 0°- 360°
ACCORDING TO PLANS

VARIABLE SUMP DEPTH

VARIOUS TYPES OF INLET AND
OUTLET ADAPTERS AVAILABLE:
4-30" (100-750 mm) FOR
CORRUGATED HDPE

WATERTIGHT JOINT
(CORRUGATED HDPE SHOWN)

I

-

ACCORDING TO PLANS

! 4" (102 mm) MIN ON 8-24" (200-600 mm)
6" (152 mm) MIN ON 30" (750 mm)

BACKFILL MATERIAL BELOW AND TO SIDES
OF STRUCTURE SHALL BE ASTM D2321

CLASS | OR Il CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL
AND BE PLACED UNIFORMLY IN 12" (305 mm)
LIFTS AND COMPACTED TO MIN OF 90%

90.7" (2304 mm) ACTUAL LENGTH

——— 85.4" (2169 mm) INSTALLED LENGTH ——~

ACCEPTS 4" (100 mm) SCH 40 PVC
PIPE FOR INSPECTION PORT. FOR

PIPE SIZES LARGER THAN 4" (100 mm)
UP TO 10" (250 mm) USE INSERTA TEE

[6" (152 mm) MIN ON 8-24" (200-600 mm),
10" (254 mm) MIN ON 30" (750 mm)]

CONNECTION CENTERED ON A
CHAMBER CREST CORRUGATION

<BUILD ROW IN THIS DIRECTION

f START END

OVERLAP NEXT CHAMBER HERE
(OVER SMALL CORRUGATION)

f

DEVELOPER:
FOXROCK 200 LIBBEY, LLC

1200 Hancock Street, Suite 301
Quincy, MA 02169

[R] FOXROCK

Civil Engineer

Tetra Tech INE

20 Cabot Boulevard, Suite 305
Mansfield, MA 02048

Tel 508-786-2200
www.tetratech.com

T.b TETRATECH

Landscape Architect

Terraink Landscape Architecture
7 Central Street, Suite 150
Arlington, MA 02476

Tel 781 316 1595
www.terraink.com

terraink

Architect

Isgenuity LLC

500 Harrison Avenue, Suite 5F
Boston, MA 02118

Tel 617 419 4660
www.isgenuity.com

iIsgenuity

MEP/FP Engineer

R.W. Sullivan Engineering
The Schrafft Center

529 Main Street, Suite 203
Boston, MA 02129

Tel 617 523 8227

Fax 617 523 8016

Structural Engineer

McNamara * Salvia

101 Federal Street, Suite 1100
Boston, MA 02110

Tel 617 737 0040
www.mcsal.com

GLENN K. f ]
DOUGHERTY

CMVIE /

Issuance Schedule

Number Date  Description
1 2/11/21 SUBMIT TO BZA

2 3/8/21 REVISED PER
CONSERVATION/
DPW COMMENTS

3 3/17/21 RESUBMIT TO BZA

NORTH

PROGRAMMING
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1. 8-30" (200-750 mm) GRATES/SOLID COVERS SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PER ASTM A536
GRADE 70-50-05
2. 12-30" (300-750 mm) FRAMES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PER ASTM A536 GRADE 70-50-05
3. DRAIN BASIN TO BE CUSTOM MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO PLAN DETAILS
4. DRAINAGE CONNECTION STUB JOINT TIGHTNESS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM D3212
FOR CORRUGATED HDPE (ADS & HANCOR DUAL WALL) & SDR 35 PVC
5. FOR COMPLETE DESIGN AND PRODUCT INFORMATION: WWW.NYLOPLAST-US.COM
6. TO ORDER CALL: 800-821-6710
A PART # GRATE/SOLID COVER OPTIONS
8" PEDESTRIAN LIGHT | STANDARD LIGHT
(200 mm) 2808AG DUTY DUTY SOLID LIGHT DUTY
10" PEDESTRIAN LIGHT | STANDARD LIGHT
(250 mm) 2810AG DUTY DUTY SOLID LIGHT DUTY
12" 2812AG PEDESTRIAN STANDARD AASHTO SOLID
(300 mm) AASHTO H-10 H-20 AASHTO H-20
15" 2815AG PEDESTRIAN STANDARD AASHTO SOLID
(375 mm) AASHTO H-10 H-20 AASHTO H-20
18" 2818AG PEDESTRIAN STANDARD AASHTO SOLID
(450 mm) AASHTO H-10 H-20 AASHTO H-20
24" 2824AG PEDESTRIAN STANDARD AASHTO SOLID
(600 mm) AASHTO H-10 H-20 AASHTO H-20
30" 2830AG PEDESTRIAN STANDARD AASHTO SOLID
(750 mm) AASHTO H-20 H-20 AASHTO H-20

NYLOPLAST DRAIN BASIN

NTS

15.6" 16.0"
(396 mm) / (406 mm)
29" | o . 459" 340" |
(251 mm) (1166 mm) (864 mm)
NOMINAL CHAMBER SPECIFICATIONS
SIZE (W X H X INSTALLED LENGTH) 34.0" X 16.0" X 85.4" (864 mm X 406 mm X 2169 mm)
CHAMBER STORAGE 14.7 CUBIC FEET (0.42 m3)
MINIMUM INSTALLED STORAGE* 31.0 CUBIC FEET (0.88 m3)
WEIGHT 35.0 Ibs. (16.8 kg)
*ASSUMES 6" (152 mm) ABOVE, BELOW, AND BETWEEN CHAMBERS
—— A —
c
STUBS AT BOTTOM OF END CAP FOR PART NUMBERS ENDING WITH "B"
STUBS AT TOP OF END CAP FOR PART NUMBERS ENDING WITH "T"
PART # STUB A B C
SC310EPEO6T / ) 9.6" (244 | 538" (147 mm)
SC310EPE06TPC 6" (150 mm)|
SC310EPE06B / SC310EPE06BPC 0.5" (13 mm)
3.5" (89 mm
SC310EPEO08T / SC310EPE0OSTPC 8" (200 mm) 11.9" (302 mm) ( ) _
SC310EPE08B / SC310EPE08BPC 0.6" (15 mm)
1.4" (36 mm
SC310EPE10T / SC310EPE10TPC 10" (250 mm) 12.7" (323 mm) ( ) _
SC310EPE10B / SC310EPE10BPC 0.7" (18 mm)
SC310EPE12B 12" (300 mm) 13.5" (343 mm) 0.9" (23 mm)

ALL STUBS, EXCEPT FOR THE SC310EPE12B ARE PLACED AT BOTTOM OF END CAP SUCH THAT THE OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF
THE STUB IS FLUSH WITH THE BOTTOM OF THE END CAP. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTACT STORMTECH AT
1-888-892-2694.

* FOR THE SC310EPE12B THE 12" (300 mm) STUB LIES BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE END CAP APPROXIMATELY 0.25" (6 mm).
BACKFILL MATERIAL SHOULD BE REMOVED FROM BELOW THE N-12 STUB SO THAT THE FITTING SITS LEVEL.

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL

SC-310 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
NTS

RECHARGE SYSTEM
DETAIL SHEET

FoxRock 200 Libbey, LLC

Medical Office Building
200 Libbey Industrial Parkway
Weymouth, MA

Scale: Date Issued: February 3, 2021

Project Number: 143-42892-20004
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. § DEVELOPER:
\ / / . FOXROCK 200 LIBBEY, LLC
.- o a 1200 Hancock Street, Suite 301
. / / - Quincy, MA 02169

FOXROCK

APPROXIMATE LOCATION74/ /
Civil Engineer

OF OLD SWAMP RIVER
Tetra Tech INE

20 Cabot Boulevard, Suite 305
Mansfield, MA 02048

Tel 508-786-2200
www.tetratech.com

-

T.b TETRATECH

§/§ £,2 Landscape Architect

P/T’\ A Terraink Landscape Architecture
7 Central Street, Suite 150
— Arlington, MA 02476
2 — Tel 781 316 1595
' www.terraink.com

o [ terraink

T
\

ISOLATED WETLAND

.
%

74.3 N { (JURISDICTIONAL UNDER
=~ il / o | WEYMOUTH WETLAND
w0 0
= KA25F  “o )
0 Architect
Isgenuity LLC
500 Harrison Avenue, Suite 5F

Boston, MA 02118
Tel 617 419 4660

g . . .
. ® C{J P — STATE WETLANDS www.isgenuity.com
S > - . PROTECTION ACT ~ A
o Q 10\\\ — 100’ BUFFER ZONE Is enurt
e @ * — EXISTING WALL .
APPROXIMATE LOCATION "%, ¢ O\\\% TO BE REMOVED (TYP.) b
OF 200' RIVERFRONT AREA % ,’L 2 0 0 :
BN % O PLOT C2 E)o(l T”}LE;S&EENT/GRAVEL /7\ MEP/FP Engineer
ro);'( 4TYP) % 4 R.W. Sullivan Engineering
-~ g f The Schrafft Center

529 Main Street, Suite 203
Boston, MA 02129
~ Tel 617 523 8227

EXISTING PAVEMENT/GRAVEL T
TO BE REMOVED S\’N@N\IO’ O Fax 617 523 8016
LOAM AND SEED (TYP.) B 0
Structural Engineer

EXISTING UP
AND OHW
TO BE REMOVED

McNamara * Salvia

101 Federal Street, Suite 1100
Boston, MA 02110

) Tel 617 737 0040
www.mcsal.com

% &7, °

7
.
o
x &7 exisTiNg WALL 27
0.0 6%/ X @

apBEREMOYED %2
707 (TYPg 7
a "

Site Lighting Engineer
Omni-Lite, Inc.

263 Winn Street

Burlington, MA 01803

Tel 781 272 2300
www.omnilight.com

SorisTING ¢
BXISTING UTILITY POLE,) ,

% .
«  OHWAND UNDERGROUNS
N %0 ELECTRIGTO BE REMOVED
-0 o 7 1o}

7 -
gvo- :LV :_,‘00.
1 l||||5£ﬁ?|||$$||||ll““
-—~—___
65 EX.S?.ﬁG p \\\\\\\__,,—" Issuance Schedule
ABD OHW"7 3 : ~ _
o5 *TO7BE0I?I7£MOVED; ) 4, /\< Number Date  Description
% 5, 0 . ~ N 1 2/11/21 SUBMIT TO BZA
: . 2 3/8/21 REVISED PER
Q/ o0 Ty T, > - CONSERVATION/
22 CRsTNS o e g G T Sl DPW COMMENTS
o _&(& TOBEREMOVES , % = ~——_ 3 3/17/21 RESUBMIT TO BZA
%
«
EéQSTlNG%P 57 5-7 . 7 5-0 - %~
é;ﬁgDBEQEI?gMQVED 2, . 0-0/5 f %
57 7 5 _ 00/ "0 %
e,
R HoRT™
3 */5-0/5.0 T, PROGRAMMING
, 70 NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
SITE LIGHTING PLAN
FoxRock 200 Libbey, LLC
Medical Office Building
Outdoor Luminaire Schedule 200 Libbey Industrial Parkway
Symbol [Description Lamp Wattage Location Qty Label Catalog # Arrangement Arm |Lum. Lumens |LLF Distribution |Filename Weymouth, MA
- |Post-top LED downlight Black powder-coat finish. 3000K LED 90W Pedestrian areas 14 SS3BL SL760-241L40T3-MDL014-SV1-BLOC SINGLE 0 5644 0.900 Type 3 Pedestrian Post Top
@ Single-arm post-mounted LED downlight. Black powder-coat finish. 3000K LED 118W Parking areas 1 SL3BL SL730-32L40T73-MDL014-SV1-BLOC SINGLE 1.5 9419 0.900 Type 3 Parking Lot Single
) |Single-arm post-mounted LED downlight. Black powder-coat finish. 3000K LED 118W Parking areas 12 SL4BL SL730-32L40T4-MDL014-SV1-BLOC SINGLE 1.5 [9328 0.900 (Type4d Parking Lot Single Scale: Date Issued: February 3, 2021
(€ [Double-arm post-mounted LED downlights. Black powder-coat finish. 3000K LED 118W Parking areas 3 SL42 SL730-32L40T4-MDL014-SV1 2 @ 180 DEGREES 1.5 13819 0.900 |Typed Parking Lot Double
(->¢) [Double-arm post-mounted LED downlights. Black powder-coat finish. 3000K LED 118W Parking areas 1 SL52 SL730-32L40T5-MDL014-SV1 2 @ 180 DEGREES 1.5 |14446 0.900 |Type5 Parking Lot Double
@ Single-arm post-mounted LED downlight. Black powder-coat finish. 3000K LED 118W Parking areas 1 SL2BL SL730-32L40T2-MDL014-SV1-BLOC SINGLE 1.5 {10880 0.900 [Type2 Parking Lot Single -
0 15' 30 60'
e —
SCALE: 1" =30

Project Number: 143-42892-20004




OECONPOSED GRANTE CONSERVATION PERMITTING - PLANT SCHEDULE SITE PERMITTING - PLANT SCHEDULE
STk e e DEVEL OPER:
RAIN GARDEN DECIDUQUS TREES DECIDUQUS TREES FOXROCK 200 LIBBEY, LLC
ALUMINUM EDGING; SEE DETAIL 1200 Hancock Street, Suite 301
eor QTY| KEY | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE ROOT NOTES QTY| KEY | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE ROOT NOTES Quincy, MA 02169
SODDED LAWN FINISHED GRADE AND MATERIAL
PLANTING SOIL MIX; VARIES; SEE PLANS
, ROLLED THICKNESS m | S 5 |R-BN |BETULA NIGRA 'HERITAGE' HERITAGE RIVER BIRCH; MULTISTEM| 10'-12' HT. | BALL & BURLAP |20' O.C. (N 1 |AC |AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SERVICEBERRY 6'-7' HT. |BALL & BURLAP |30' O.C. (N
HE S ENERUNIN N e pamosou oY= | compacTED bENSE 1 |R-LT |LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA TULIPTREE 3"-3.5" CAL. B&B 30'0.C. (N 8 |AR |ACER RUBRUM 'RED SUNSET' RED SUNSET RED MAPLE 2"-2.5" CAL. B&B 30'0.C. (N FOXROCK
et EE%%%%%%%&E’*&EL ISl EEEE?&F%'\B”C%ULW% SRADED ACOREGATE BASE 2 |R-NS |NYSSA SYLVATICA 'FIRE STARTER' |FIRE STARTER BLACK TUPELO 2"-2.5" CAL. B&B 30'0.C. (N 2 |ARR |ACER RUBRUM 'REDPOINTE' REDPOINTE RED MAPLE 2"-2.5" CAL. B&B 30'0.C. (N
NoTE: —I—COMPACTEDOR 12 |BN  |BETULA NIGRA 'HERITAGE' HERITAGE RIVER BIRCH; MULTISTEM| 10'-12' HT. B&B 20' 0.C. (N — _
AND SEEDED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, RAIN GARDEN DECIDUOUS SHRUBS 16 |GT  |GLEDITSIA TRIA. INERMIS '"HALKA' |HALKA HONEYLOCUST 2"-2.5" CAL. B&B 30'0.C. (N fe't‘r’;'TE;%r;eer
4 |MV  |[MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA SWEETBAY MAGNOLIA; MULTISTEM  7'-8' HT. B&B 15'0.C. (N .
SEED LAWN @ SOD LAWN 3 ) STONEDUST 117 |R-CP_|COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 24"-36" HT. NEWP #1 POT|3'0.C. (N e , ( 20 Cabot Boulevard, Suite 305
1 SCALE.NTS SCALE: N.T.S. SECTION SCALE: N.T.S. SECTION 11 |[NS  |NYSSA SYLVATICA BLACK TUPELO 2"-2.5" CAL. B&B 30' 0.C. (N Mansfield, MA 02048
N.T.S. SECTION 19 |R-CS |CORNUS SERICEA RED-OSIER DOGWOOD 36"-48" HT. NEWP #1 POT|5' O.C. (N 2 108 |QUERCUS BICOLOR SWAMP WHITE OAK 2 BV OAL B8B 3000 (N Tel 508-786-2200
NSTALL TREE TRUNK 25 |R-IVF |ILEX VERTICILLATA 'FEMALE' FEMALE WINTERBERRY 36"-48" HT. NEWP #1 POT|5' O.C. (N ' : = www-fefratech.com
PROTECTION GUARD AND SLOW
PLACE SHRUBS RELEASE WATERING BAG 2 |R-IVM|[ILEX VERTICILLATA 'MALE' MALE WINTERBERRY 36"-48" HT. NEWP #1 POT|5' O.C. (N TETRA
PERPENDICULAR 70 SRADE AR TR TR e 54 |R-MG |MYRICA GALE SWEETGALE 24"-36" HT. NEWP #1 POT|3' O.C. (N) DECIDUOUS SHRUBS @ TECH
= L e _ CENTRAL LesdER OF TREE 45 NURSERY OF S DIREGTED 87 LANDSCAPE 8 |R-PO |PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS 'SUMMER WINE'| SUMMER WINE PURPLELEAF NINEBARK | 30"-36" HT. | #7 CONT. [5'0.C. (N) 37 |CAH |CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 'HUMMINGBIRD' |HUMMINGBIRD SUMMERSWEET | 24"-30" HT.| #5CONT. |4'0.C. (N
P THROUGHOUT WHOLE O STAKE WITH 1 AL D \ NORTH SIDE AT NURSERY 28 |R-RA |RHUS AROMATICA 'GRO-LOW' GRO-LOW FRAGRANT SUMAC 15"18"HT.| #2 CONT. |4'0.C. (N 100 [CP | COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 24"-30"HT.| 2QT CONT. [3'0.C. (N L andscabe Architect
PLANTING AREA 2PN CEDAR STAKES; 3PER \ 19 |R-RV |RHODODENDRON VISCOSUM SWAMP AZALEA 36"-48" HT. INEWP #1 POT|4' O.C. (N) 207 |CS |CORNUS SERICEA 'ARCTIC FIRE' |ARCTIC FIRE RED OSIER DOGWOOD | 18"-24" HT.| #3 CONT. |5'0.C. (N Terraink Larf'dscape Architecture
i % T ToP Us0FBAL cUT REWANING R S & ] o 375 [R-VA_|VACCINIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM LOWBUSH BLUEBERRY 12"-18" HT. NEWP #1 POT|2' O.C. (N 56 |[FG |FOTHERGILLA GARDENII DWARF FOTHERGILLA 18"24"HT.| #3CONT. [40.C. (N 7 Central Street, Suite 150
EE = e ] WiRe sasker or crowne " AVE SANE HEIGHT AZOVE ] PREVIOUS EXISTING GRADE; MULCH SHOULD 59 |R-VC |VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY 36"-48" HT. [NEWP #1 POT|3'O.C. (N 24 |HQ |HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA'SNOW QUEEN'| SNOW QUEEN OAKLEAF HYDRANGEA 24"-30" HT.| #7 CONT. |4'0.C. (N T S0 1508
REIEEEEEEEETED CONTAINER COMPLETE, TYPICAL ARBORTIE ] NOT BE WITHIN 4" OF TREE TRUNK; TYPICAL |
SIEI=IEEEIS]isiisi: COMPAGTED SUBGRADE =\ | 39 |HQP |HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA 'PEE WEE|PEE WEE OAKLEAF HYDRANGEA | 24"-30" HT.| #5CONT. |3'0.C. (N www.terraink.com
— FREE DRAINING UNDISTURBED § T ROPE, OR WIRE BASKET FROM TOP 113 OF BALL. RAIN GARDEN PERENNIALS 7 |HV  |HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA COMMON WITCHHAZEL 4'-5' HT. B&B 8'0.C. (N .
CoRM FILL = - NP = BASKET AND REMOVE GONPLETE AS MUGH AS ; 12 |IVH [ITEA VIRGINICA 'HENRY'S GARNET' [HENRY'S GARNET SWEETSPIRE | 24"-30"HT.| #5CONT. [3'0.C. (N E@ |r|ra| N k
SHRUB PLANTING z POSSIBLE 125 |R-AA |ACORUS AMERICANA SWEETFLAG NA NEWP #2 PLUG [18" O.C. (N) g _ — ,
4 SCALE:N.T.S 257 |R-EM |EUPATORIUM MACULATUM SPOTTED JOE PYE WEED NA NEWP #2 PLUG (18" O.C. (N) 4 IVS  |ITEA VIRGINICA SPIRICH LITTLE HENRY SWEETSPIRE 18"24" HT. | #3 CONT. |3°0.C. (N
T SECTION z WIDER THAN ROOT BALL. PLACE. 360 IRIS VERSICOLOR 18" o' C' 23 |IVF  |ILEX VERTICILLATA 'FEMALE' FEMALE WINTERBERRY 36"-48" HT. NEWP #1 POT|5' O.C. (N Archi
: PTG SO e LTS e RV BLUE FLAG NA | NEWP#2PLUG & (N) 3 |IVM |ILEX VERTICILLATA 'MALE' MALE WINTERBERRY 36"-48" HT. NEWP #1 POT|5' O.C. (N rehitect
2" BARK MULGH 31 |[R-LS |LIATRIS SPICATA MARSH BLAZING STAR NA NEWP #2 PLUG [18" O.C. (N) MG S G — — Isggﬁuity_LLCA Suite 5F
CROUNDCOVER CONTINUOUS PLANT SAUCER AT 242 |R-SP |SYMPHYOTRICHUM (ASTER) PUNICEUM SWAMP ASTER NA NEWP #2 PLUG |18" O.C. (N) 25 MYRICA GALE WEETGALE 247-56" HT. NEWP #1 POTI3' 0.C. (N) gostor?r:\'ﬂs/g%mv 1e§ue’ e
2" BARK MULGH ORIP | 109 |PO  |PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS 'SUMMER WINE'| SUMMER WINE PURPLELEAF NINEBARK | 30"-36" HT.| #7 CONT. [5'O.C. (N) Tel 617 419 4660
| O e e T U0 &-FINISH GRADE | 104 |RA  |RHUS AROMATICA 'GRO-LOW' GRO-LOW FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT.| #3 CONT. [4'0.C. (N www.isgenuity.com
T PLANTING SOL X _ i TN B | RAIN GARDEN FERNS 25 |VA | VACCINIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM BURGUNDY* |BURGUNDY LOWBUSH BLUEBERRY| 15"-18" HT.| #2 CONT. |2'0.C. (N iS enuit
| rree oRANNG 2| 8s 1 254 |R-DP |DENNSTAEDTIA PUNCTILOBULA  |HAY-SCENT FERN NA 2 QT. CONT. [18" O.C. (N 101 |VDC |VIBURNUM DENTATUM 'CHRISTOM' BLUE MUFFIN ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM | 18"-24" HT.| #3 CONT. [5'0.C. (N g y
GOVPAGTED SUBGRADE ) B LEAVE UNDISTURBED 75 |XS |[XANTHORIZA SIMPLICISSIMA YELLOWROOT 18"-24" HT. | 2 QT CONT. |3'O.C. (N _
T AL DR e RAIN GARDEN GRASSES MEP/FP Engineer
OR COMPACTED LOAM FILL EVE RG REEN SH RU BS R.W. Sullivan Engineering
_ " The Schrafft Center
GROUNDCOVER PLANTING DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING 392 |R-JE_|JUNCUS EFFUSUS SOFT RUSH NA_ [ Newp#2PLUG |18°0.C. (N) , , — , 529 Main Sireet, Suite 203
5 SCALE-NTS. SECTION 0 SCALE-NTS. SECTION 28 |R-SH |SPOROBOLUS HETEROLEPIS PRAIRIE DROPSEED NA #1 GAL. (24" O.C. (N) 12 [IG [ILEX GLABRA 'COMPACTA COMPACT INKBERRY 24"-30"HT.| #5CONT. [4'0.C. (N Boston, MA 02129
13 |R-SN |SORGHASTRUM NUTANS INDIAN GRASS NA #2 GAL. 24" O.C. (N) 151 |JH | JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'BAR HARBOR' BAR HARBOR JUNIPER 15"-18"SP.| #2 CONT. |3'0.C. (N 1o o7 e et
STRUCTURE EDGE; SEE PLANS PO 2O e 65 |R-SZ |SCHIZACHYRIUM 'TWILIGHT ZONE' | TWILIGHT LITTLE BLUESTEM NA #2 GAL. 36" 0O.C. (N 19 |LF  |LEUCOTHOE FONTANESIANA zesuo | SCARLETTA DROOPING LEUCOTHOE |18"- 24" SP.| #3 CONT. [3'0.C. (N
3/4" CRUSHED STONE, HABITAT LOG Structural Engineer
ANGULAR; COLOR MIX TO BE
DETERMINED UPON SELECTION 12"MINIMUM NORMAL WATER LEVEL ° i
SN N RAIN GARDEN AND SITE NATIVE RESTORATION GRASS SEED MIXES PERENNIALS o o Steaot Suite 1100
ALUMINUM EDGING: 4* X 316 ag J Boston, MA 02110
FINISH BRONZE; WITH 16" STEEL x g 1 . ] \ \ f " ,
SPKES AT3.0"0.C, INSTALLAS 56| Il E/Z/ = T :V::zi::cw 10,434 SF |NEW ENGLAND EROSION CONTROL | RESTORATION MIX - MOIST SITES | NE WETLAND PLANTS, INC., MA; 413.548.8000 25 |AO | ASTER OBLONGIFOLIUS 'OCTOBER SKIES| OCTOBER SKIES AROMATIC ASTER NA #1 GAL. 18" O.C. (N Tel 617 737 0040
| RECOMMENDATIONS I i el el s L i T T T T MIX INCLUDES; RIVERBANK WILD RYE, LITTLE BLUESTEM, RED APPLICATION RATE 35 LBS/ ACRE (N) 25 |AT | ASCLEPIAS TUBEROSA BUTTERFLY WEED NA #1GAL. |24"0.C. (N www-mesal.com
EN MATERIALS VARY; SEE PLANS Byl T ober aopat; - JLmrpipLppLpEEEEI  II IFIPIIF]  oReawos FESCUE, BIG BLUESTEM, SWITCH GRASS, NEW YORK IRONWEED, 25 |IC_ |IRIS CRISTATA DWARF CRESTED IRIS NA 1 QT. CONT. [12" O.C. (N
1 e S TG TR I susomaoe UPLAND BENTGRASS, BEGGAR TICKS, SPOTTED JOE PYE WEED. 25 |LSF |LIATRIS SPICATA 'FLORISTAN WHITE|WHITE FLORISTAN WEISS GAYFEATHER|  NA 1GAL. |18"0O.C. (N
E:]; o A e cRAvEL e I\B/ICIDXI\;ESET’ NEW ENGLAND ASTER, WOOL GRASS, SOFT RUSH (2020 25 |LSK |LIATRIS SPICATA 'KOBOLD ORIGINAL'|PURPLE KOBOLD ORIGINAL GAYFEATHER NA 1GAL.  [12"0O.C. (N
iiiiii TE!
SEEIEEEEE 1. PLACE DUCKBILL ANCHORS AS SPECIFIED FOR WEIGHT REQUIREMENTS PER 25 |POV |POLYGONATUM ODORATUM 'VARIEGATUM] VARIEGATED SOLOMON'S SEAL NA 1 QT. CONT. |12" O.C. (N
‘E‘ ‘ ‘E‘ ‘ ‘E‘ ‘ ‘E‘ ‘ ‘E‘ ‘ ‘E‘ MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS. . . "
== === compacte o UNDISTURBED % NORMAL WATER LEVEL " L0 SHALL BE PLACED ONTHE BANKAROVE THE 23,534 SF |NEW ENGLAND CONSERVATION | WLDLIFE SEED MIX NE WETLAND PLANTS, INC., MA; 413.548.8000 167 |RF  |RUDBECKIA FULGIDA VAR. 'GOLDSTURM | GOLDSTURM BLACKEYED SUSAN NA #1GAL. |24"0.C. (N
SUBGRADE 3. LOGS TO BE OAK OR MAPLE; PREFERABLY SALVAGED FROM SITE OR WITHIN THE
REGION. MIX INCLUDES; VIRGINIA WILD RYE; LITTLE BLUESTEM; BIG BLUESTEM; | APPLICATION RATE 25 LBS/ ACRE (N) FERNS
STONE DRIP EDGE N Loty RED FESCUE; INDIAN GRASS; SWITCH GRASS; PARTRIDGE PEA;
() scaents SECTION HABITAT LOG gUggY_ETJgEK ;\F/{EET/\%LE;[E%T_LECT(F?\;EI\QLSKL\J%%\J?ﬁ?zi?ﬁ/?ggﬁ\(l%v) 25 [AF__|ATHYRIUM FILIX-FEMINA LADY FERN NA [ 2QT.CONT. [18"0.C. (N
DETAILS - SITE AND PLANTING @ SCALE: N.TS. SECTION [ IMAGE ASTER: EARLY GOLDEN ROD (2020 MIX) ! 25 |DP  |DENNSTAEDTIA PUNCTILOBULA  |HAY-SCENT FERN NA 2 QT. CONT. |18" O.C. (N
SCALE: AS SHOWN
: - \ O.C. = ON-CENTER SPACING GRASSES
NN \ (N) = NATIVE SPECIES
R \\\\\\ \ NEWP = NEW ENGLAND 98 |MSA |MISCANTHUS SINENSIS 'ADAGIO' | ADAGIO MAIDEN GRASS NA #2 GAL. |3'0.C.
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Architect

Isgenuity LLC

500 Harrison Avenue, Suite 5F
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Tel 617 419 4660
www.isgenuity.com

MEP/FP Engineer

R.W. Sullivan Engineering
The Schrafft Center

529 Main Street, Suite 203
Boston, MA 02129

Tel 617 523 8227

Fax 617 523 8016

Structural Engineer

Acme Structural Engineers, Inc.
123 Main Street

Anytown, MA 01234

Tel XXX XXX XXXX

Fax xxx Xxx Xxxx

Civil Engineer
Acme Civil Engineers, Inc.
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Anytown, MA 01234

Tel XXX XXX XXXX

Fax xxx Xxx Xxxx
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Tel 617 419 4660
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MEP/FP Engineer

R.W. Sullivan Engineering
The Schrafft Center

529 Main Street, Suite 203
Boston, MA 02129

Tel 617 523 8227

Fax 617 523 8016

Structural Engineer

McNamara ¢ Salvia

101 Federal Street, Suite 1100
Boston, MA 02110

Tel 617 737 0040
www.mcsal.com

Civil Engineer
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_ = Arlington, MA 02476
= Tel 781 316 1595
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Isgenuity

Architect

Isgenuity LLC

500 Harrison Avenue, Suite 5F
Boston, MA 02118

Tel 617 419 4660
www.isgenuity.com

MEP/FP Engineer

R.W. Sullivan Engineering
The Schrafft Center

529 Main Street, Suite 203
Boston, MA 02129

Tel 617 523 8227

Fax 617 523 8016

Structural Engineer

McNamara ¢ Salvia

101 Federal Street, Suite 1100
Boston, MA 02110

Tel 617 737 0040
www.mcsal.com

Civil Engineer

Tetra Tech INE

20 Cabot Boulevard, Suite 305
Mansfield, MA 02048

Tel 626 470 2439
www.tetratech.com

Landscape Designer

Terraink Landscape Architecture
7 Central Street, Suite 150
Arlington, MA 02476

Tel 781 316 1595
www.terraink.com
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SMALL BUILDING SIGN

SEE NORTH ELEVATION

LARGE BUILDING SIGN

SEE SOUTH ELEVATION

SMALL BUILDING SIGN

SEE SOUTH ELEVATION

PROPOSED MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING

MONUMENT SIGN

WHITMAN'S POND

N2

_—
—

<

SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1"=30-0"

PAINTED METAL SIGN

SIGN SUPPORT

MONUMENT SIGN SECTION
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

7!_0"

SIGN HEIGHT 7'

SIGN HEIGHT LIMIT &'

PAINTED METAL SIGN

1" DEEP INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED
LETTERS & LOGO

APPLIED VINYL LETTERS

SIGN SUPPORT

MONUMENT SIGN ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

SIGN AREA LIMIT 20 SF/SIDE (40 SF TOTAL FOR ALL SIDES)

SIGN AREA 38 SF EACH FRONT & BACK, 3 SF EACH SIDE LEFT & RIGHT (82 SF TOTAL ALL SIDES)

9“6“

[R] FOXROCK

Tenant's
Signage
Letters

200 Libbey Parkway

4!_0"

3!_0"

7!_0"

10'-0" TO PROPERTY LINE I

Isgenu

Architect

Isgenuity LLC

500 Harrison Avenue, Suite 5F
Boston, MA 02118

Tel 617 419 4660
www.isgenuity.com

MEP/FP Engineer

R.W. Sullivan Engineering
The Schrafft Center

529 Main Street, Suite 203
Boston, MA 02129

Tel 617 523 8227

Fax 617 523 8016

Structural Engineer

McNamara ¢ Salvia

101 Federal Street, Suite 1100
Boston, MA 02110

Tel 617 737 0040
www.mcsal.com

Civil Engineer

Tetra Tech INE

20 Cabot Boulevard, Suite 305
Mansfield, MA 02048

Tel 626 470 2439
www.tetratech.com

Landscape Designer

Terraink Landscape Architecture
7 Central Street, Suite 150
Arlington, MA 02476

Tel 781 316 1595
www.terraink.com
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